No.32-35/2011-CWG Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated the 11th August, 2011

Office Memorandum

Uploading of Immovable Property Return for the year 2010 in Sub: respect of Civil Wing Group "A" Officers of the Posts and Telegraphs Building Works (Group "A") Service - regarding

Please find enclosed copies of statement of immovable property returns for the year 2010 (as on 01.01.2011) in respect of the following Civil Wing Group 'A' officers of the Post and Telegraph Building works (Group "A") Service -

No.	Name of officers	Designation
1.		Chief Engineer(C), DOP, New Delhi
		S.E. (C), HQ DOP, New Delhi
_: 3.		S.E. (C), P&D, DOP, New Delhi
		S.E. (C),PCC, Bangalore
5.		E.E. (C), PCD, Bangalore
	·Shri P. Sivanesan	E.E. (C), Trivandrum
7.	Shri R.K. Sood	E.E.(P&D)-II O/o CE(C), New Delhi
8.	Shri Shiv Chandra Ranjan	E.E(C), PCD, Jammu
9	Shri Ravinder Kumar	-E.E(C), PCD, Shimla
10.	Shri P.K.S. Barapatre	E.E(C), PCD, Nagpur
11.	Shri H. Kalloli	E.E(C), PCD, Hyderabad
12.	Shri Sanjay Kumar	E.E(C), PCD, Patna
13.	Shri Lokesh Mehta	The then Director(Civil), DoT, HQ
	2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	1. Shri N.K. Tyagi 2. Shri R.K.Gupta 3. Shri V.K.Jain 4. Shri S.P.Mohapatra 5. Shri R.R. Choudhari 6. Shri P. Sivanesan 7. Shri R.K. Sood 8. Shri Shiv Chandra Ranjan 9. Shri Ravinder Kumar 10. Shri P.K.S. Barapatre 11. Shri H. Kalloli 12. Shri Sanjay Kumar

brod = 11 The above statement of immovable property return for the year 2010 may be uploaded on the relevant website in the light of DOP&T's instructions contained in their O.M. No. 11013/3/2011-Estt.A dated 11.04.2011 at the earliest.

Encls: as above.

Under Secretary to the Govt.of India Tel: 23372350

Director (IT) Department of Telecommunications, New Delhi

Copy to Director (Estt.A), DOPT, New Delhi w.r.t. their OM No.11013/3/2011-Estt.A dated 11.4.2011.

263 /2/2 (25)/III

KANDUL DIATI Chapatronel MARKRAZOUK The ar me arribes (15 mil) Nok 1 Acol and service to which the efficer Selongs: 45 Bill Name of District THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CIVIE) préparty la altuates. nother of setting a Jub Bivisiam, Taluk hard of pricine (House B-73, MIG DUCLEX HOUSE, F. J. S. C.L. 2000 5 Agreeded de Name and Details Value-Bis (July Self Ses, Person Contractor Present Pay No. 6 3010 That I wown helshhis/her relation-If not in our name, andp to the Cavt. State in where Home Acath of fully in 1995) purchase, inacquisition à hacitance gift with date of er ethur-dee from which acquired. name with details

Property return .

colucian of procest canaliticon say we brainstea-Include abort term lease alaslaipplicable clauses to be struct out-

In cassa where it is not possible to saveus the value actually, the approximate value in

zeter. The suclaration form is required to be fillus in an autolited by every member of Graup 'A' and Group 'R' services wheer rule of the CCS(Cenduct) Bule 1964 on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at interval of every 12menthm giving particulars er martgage either in his own name of in the name of any member of his family or in the er all the cause preperty excessived or inharited by him at held by him on lease name of any other person.

经外租工 电过滤性电子 医乙基二羟基基环蛋白 医红沙皮白 "是这一一年了,一年十十八日,只是一

Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2010 (as on 01.01.2(11)

Name of Officer (in full) and service RAKESH Kumar Suptific to which the officer belongs 4. Present Pay 3737c il Grade tay of Therein (in case of IAS officers) _2. Cadre

Division, Taluk District, City in which & Village or postal address) location situated property Seedin 12A Jungan (Haryens) PECH No 191 Present post held: lands Name buildings other Property, Details Housing LAND 135.2 (-5 and SE(S) HX Cost construction/ (and Acquirement when including of purchased) of house land in case 50000 -- Notyear value * Present Kneway name, state Ħ name held & If not in own servant relationship to the Govt. his/her 7 whose Ś whether How purchase, acquired lease**, mortgage, date of acquisition otherwise inheritance, gift or details of person(s) from & name with malher. Inherited acquired, Annual with whom | property income the from Z Remarks 00

Signature (are. a. gen)
Name: (R.K.GUTA)
Designationary aftern (mile)
Supple Emp. (CIVIL) Word
Date:

- 1 the notes overleaf hefore filling ... the r

STATEMENT OF ASSETS (IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) AS ON 31st DECEMBER, 20.10 (e.g.Land), House, Shopes, Other Buildings etc.)

Present Post held : SE(P&D)% C.E.(CNL). D.O. P., New Del Ki

Staff No. 90084 PRESENT PAY: 0,53520 /= plus & 8700/= 6 PPM SUM: Description of 2 Plot No.9 Fat No.584,3rd Trilock Furi,Delhi Prase-II, Dehi Mayur Vibar thoor, Pocket E of District, Table and Pracise location(Name Village in which the property is situated and number etc. also its distinctive Ginnaj Nagar, Govind Pura Badra Rama, Area of land (in case Nears of lands) Edent of If not in own name. Date of Fox accuracy wherevor burdess minds of land and buildings) case of landed imprest state in whose name acquisition, lease inheritance gift or otherwise) and of land and buildings) case of landed imprest state in whose name acquisition, lease inheritance gift or otherwise) and 207 Sq. Yards. 102 Sq.M Residential Z Ę Ę the Government relationship, if any to 2 VIII Own Name Own Name 29.6.90 16.8.2003 Purchased from Shri Bodru Ram. How accurred whenevery burchese munipose whom accurad (address and connection name with details of person/bersons from of the Government servent, if any, with the personipersons concerned. Yaday, Durga Ass and Company. Purchased from DDA, New Dehi (Niji Khatedar) Kalwar Road, Jaipur the Property of pressiled author from the property Rs.3.25,4004 purchase, under as couded on date of RS.76,600/ COMTIPNE 449 PIRCUIR BY CO 36-2858 d. Z3.4.80 CGMIJP.Now 36-8637.2 (based 21 01 3003 under CCS Conduct rule ומט פרות מסול Ž

<u>ح</u>

I hereby declare and certify that the above information is complete, true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Kalwar Road, Jaipu

Place: NEW DECHT

Date: 31 -01- 2017

NOTE: If necessary separate sheet may be enclosed.

Signature (NIGLAN) Dept. of Posts SE(P&D).. Dark Bhansan

NEW DELHT

-	
ī.	
-;	
t S O	
) 20	
- 4-	
· /	
\$1.	
(7)	
ō.	
7,	
: Simba Pi	
- O	
€0	
70	
21	
- 1	
Michapatra, Groub	
(1)	į
73	
17	
111	

N)		· → ` · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		100 m 100 m
-do-	BDA HIG Core Housing Scheme Bhubaneswar (Orissa)	Kalinga Vinar	Sub Division, Taluka & village in which property is situated	The of the officer (in full) and service to which the officer belond it Shiha is increased. The of the officer (in full) and service to which the officer belond is Superintending Engineer(C), Postar Cyll Crick, Bangalore How who who had belond. Name and details is Present Value own name. Suirch
existing building	Kalinga viilei Phase II Bhubaneswar (Orissa)	House Building Plot	of property Housing and Lands other buildings	and service to which tending Engineer(C). I
	Bs 280 Lac	RS.5.14 Lac		jin officer belook Postal Civil Circle Present Malue
aame	In own	name Th own	whose mame held and his/her cand his/her calationship to the Governmen	Eangalote If not in own name.
Lease deed yet to be done	By lease from BDA,	By lease from BDA. Bhubaneswar Lease deed yet to be	om	acquired ether by ase, lease,
	:	<u>Z</u>	biubei d	Tone Tone
13(12)/2002/ SETC/ R/T/965 16.08.2002	vide No : 1(19)/94/ CE/NEZ/GH/733 dated 21.07.98 dated 21.07.98 extension extension intimated vide SE(C), intimated vide SE(C)	Permission (CS) Rule 18(2) CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 (Conduct from CE(C)) obtained from CE(C) NE Zone, Guwahati		S einerks

(whiba P Mohapatra)

Superintending Engineer(C). Postal (IVII Orde, Bangalore -32.

Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by over the member of Class I & II out to submit provide the colors of the characteristic form is required to the service and the market at the market of every twelve the colors growing part to the service and the market at the market of every twelve the colors. In case where it is not possible to assess the value accuratery, the approximate value is relation to present condition may be

Inapplicable clauses to be struck out

menovable property awned, acquired or metated by him on lease or modestic edition in his wer believe is the family or in the value of any other person.

Ç Ŧ

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURNS AS ON ...34 . 42 . 10

4

OFFICER BELONGS NAME OF OFFICER AND SERVICE TO WHICH THE (IN FULL BLOCK LETTERS) P&T BUILDING WORKS SERVICE SPECIAL PAY: NII AS ON ... AS AS ON .31,12: 2010

			TO IND TO		
Name of Disrict'Sub-	Name of Disrict Sub- Name and details of Property: Present Value	i	If not in own name,	How acquired whether by Annual income Remarks	Aunual income Remarks
Phytsion taluka Willage in	£		State i whose name	purchase inheritance from property	from property
which property is situated			held and his/her	gift otherwise with date of	
			relationship to the	sacquisition and name with	
	House		servan!	details from which acquired.	
	and other Land				
1. At. Jangona	Agricultured 10.00	10.00	:00 F	Acaquired by	R. 30,000
Tal Himpanshat		Jakho.	`	interitence in 2002	
Dist. Wardha				form father	

Inapplicable clauses to be struck out. In case whether it is not possible to assess the value accurately, the Approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated — includes short term lease also

Signatur Keed tive English. Postel Civil Division, NANGALORE-560 001 03/01/11

2000 : The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class Land II services under Rule 18 of CCS (Conduct) Pules 1964 on the first appointment of the service and thereafter at an interval of every 12 months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any other member of his family on in the name of any other person.

Statement of Immovable Property for the year 2010 (as on 1.1.2011)

Name of officer (in full): RAJESHWAR KUMAR Scott

Present post held: FXECUTILE ENGINEER (PAD) -III

Service and CSL No. : Central Secretariat Service
CSL No.____

Present pay (Rs 26850/2 + Rs 6600 GP)

<u></u>			· / / = = = =
Secros - 10 HUDA HARYANA	Havi Nagar New Delly 110064	1.	Name of district sub-Name and Division, Taluk and Village housing, in which property is buildings situated.
RESIDENTIAL PLOT (6 MARLA)	MIIG FLAT	2.	Name of district sub- Name and details of property - Cost Division, Taluk and Village housing, lands and other construction/ in which property is buildings situated. buildings situated. case house and ye when purchased
Ra 97 ccc fings LAKS	Rs 25000/2 (Appr) Year/985	μ	Cost of construction/ acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased
(APPR)	E SC LAKING	4	of 'Present Value nd of
OWN NAME	OWN NAME	5.	If not in own name state in How acquivitose name held and purchase, his/her relationship to the mortgage, Government servant. acquisition details of whom acq
Typicyc instructionent of the Brown of Lota	Through him purchase	6.	acquired-wh hase, gage, Inherit therwise, with hisition and no ils of person macquired
3 7	2 ~	7.	_
Í	l		Remarks

ب بع ب In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

Signature KLCcz Date 1112

** Includes short-term lease also.

The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group B) services under rule 15 (3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955, [now rule 18 (1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964] on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.

The wording "no change" or "no addition" or "as in the previous year" should be avoided and full details provided

4

STATES OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ON FIRST APPOINTMENT AS ON 31 ST DECEMBER 2010

Present pay Name of the officer (in full) and service SHIV CHANDRA RANJAN, PAT (BWS) to which the officer belongs Executive Engineer (C)

Present post held Bouric - 27320/2

ωŅ

	Varanax	(1)	Name of the District, Taluk & Village in which Property is situated
Rot No- 646/2, Sheetad Nagar Colony Ladpur Mirapur Basahi Varanani	Mil. Rindutial plat of Size -	(2)	Name and details of property Housing and other building Lands

Annual income

Remarks

applicable clause to be struck-out. applicable clause to be struck-out. resent conditions may be indicated. cludes short-term lease also. cludes short-term lease also. services under rule-13(1)of the Cent service and and thereafter at the the service and and thereafter all immovable property owned acquired all immovable property owned acquired and immovable property owned acquired to the service and and thereafter at the service and	Howsing society Negar Katel read Ngp Negar Katel read Ngp Non plot No 112 On plot No 112	Magpur of Anypam Lo-o	Name of Officer(In full) Name of Officer(In full) Reservice to which the officer has service to which the officer has service to which the officer has sub-present pay: Name of District, Name & Details Name of District, of property Sub-Division, Housing Taluka & Village & Tand other in which property buildings. Is situated.
assess the value to be filled in Central Civil Second at the intervacuited or inhering at making and the control or in t	19 RT 12 W.	R 20.00 Sell	Paway Kuntay S Playay S Play
CHAS approximate Percence of control of the by every member and by him of any member of a	Funds arranged for VIE at two floors SOFT withdrawal - 3.50.000 BECOLUGE Trom tilends - 266.000 NILOUNGED TO THE COLUGE PRECOLUGE TO BENEFIT - 66019	est return NIL	THE YEAR ENDING 30. An apatre An acquired? where in purchases, lease purchases, lease from otherwise, the dt. of ackquisith dt. of ackquisith and name with the sells of persons tails of perso
lating to	the vertical floors about 6. f completed in year by cs. cs. cy & cg. 16	built up in year	ENARKS

STATEMENT OF MOVEABLE/IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN AS ON 31ST DECEMBER 2010

1.Name of officer (in full Block Letters): H. KALLOLI

2.Present Pay Rs. 26,850/- property return on and service to which the officer belongs:

3.Present post held: Executive Engineer (C)

	_			·
	VT:Mariyamma Timma Sagar, Vidya Nagar, HUBLI	(1)	property	Name of District Sub-Division Taluk & Village in which property is situated/Description of movable
	4600 Sft. Plot with 900 Sft. Built up Area.	(2)		Name and details of property Housing Lands and other building
	(Residential)	(3)		tails of Lands
-	9,55,000/-	(4)		Present value
	Own name	(5)		If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant
	By mortgage	(0)	(5)	How acquired whether by purchase, lease mortgage, income from gift or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from acquired
	ZIL		(7)	Annual income from the property
		, \	(8)	Remarks

*In cases it is not possible to assess the value actually, the approximate value in relation to present condition s may be indicated. In applicable clauses to be struck out.

(Conduct) Rules, 1964, on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every 12 months giving particulars of all immovable Note: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Group 'A' and Group 'B' services under Rule of the CCS property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage either in his own name or in the name of any member of his

family or in the name of any other person.

Signature and designation of the Officer

STATEMENT OF IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2010

1 Name of the Officer in full (and Service to which the officer belongs)

SANJAY KUMAR (Service- P&T BWS GR."A")

3. Present Pay

Present Post held

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C), POSTAL CIVIL DIVISION, PATNA Rs 32 040/-

RIALTO TOWER OMAXE HEIGHTS SECTOR-86 FARIDABAD HARYANA.		Name of Distt. Sub. Dn. Taluk & Housing Village in which Property is situated Buildings
NA		Name & details of Property susing Lands d other illdings
2892487/- After completi on		Present Value
2892487/- JOINTLY IN THE After NAME OF SELF completi AND WIFE on		If not in own name, state in whose name held&his relationship with Govt Servant
PURCHASE 18-06-2009 FIROZ MALIK S/O- SH. S.K.MALIK R/O-H.N13 SECTOR-14 FARIDABAD	wildin acquired	How acquired whether by purchase, lease, mortgage gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom positions.
		Annual Income from the Property
Flat is not handed over till date and registration is also not		Remarks

In-applicable clause to be struck out

NOTE: The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every Member of Class-I, Class-II Services under Rule 15(3) on lease or mortgate either in his own name on in the name of any member of his family or in the name of any other person. of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 1955 on first appointment to the service and thereafter of the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him

11 15 to frage

Signature of Officer with date

^{*} In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the Approximate Value in relation to present conditions may be indicated

^{**} Include short-term lease also

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2010 AS ON 01.01.2011

1. Name of the officer (in full) & service to which the officer belongs:- Lokesh Mehta, P&T Building Works Gr A Service

2. Present Post held:- Director(Civil), DoT 3. Present Pay:- Rs53470/-

				·1											 2ο ທ	<u> </u>		o zl	
Hiran Magri, Udaimur	204, Jai Shriran apartment, Sector14,	Ahmedabad	Derasar lane,	106, Sarita Complex,	Ahemdabad	G Road	Near Patilliai	304, Janki Flats.	Udaipur	Savinakheda.	Sub City Centre,	Block F. Plot no 11,		1	situated (full location & postal address)	Which Property is	and Village or city in	Name of District,	
approx 1060sft	Flat, super built up area		100	Office flat,			167sam	huilt un area			37.5 sqm	Land,	2	buildings	other	Housing	Property,	Name &	
	Rs 13.0 lac (Sept 2010)			Rs 1.25lac (10.09.97)		1995	agianst booking in	acquired on 19.11.97	D. 7 90lac			Rs 2.50lac (1980)	دی		land in case of house	purchased) including of	or fand wear when	Cost or	
		+	rate	market	Ac per		rate	market	As per		- mate	- As per						Value*	Present
	Mehta, Son.	Alalalalak	25% share	wife, having	Usha Mehta.	·— ·			self			- 5611		71 0	to the Govt.	her relationship	whose name	Name, state in	If not in own
Udaipur	Mahalaxni Build Home Ltd. 30 Bhupalpura. Bajaj Bhawan.	Purchased in Sept2010 from N/s		Builders, Near Sarovar Complex,	Purchased from M/s Antrix	Viletingarare	A boundabad	Enterprises, Janaki Flats, Parimal	Purchased from M/s Chanshyam			2002 in settlement process	Alloged by UTT, Udaipur in	6	whom acquired	details of person /persons from	date of acquisition and name with	purchase, lease" ,mongage; inheritance nift or otherwise with	~
	to Abhishek	Nil to sell.							KS 1,18000/-	10000				7			property	From the	Annua
	29.11.2010		The Total Aller and	Mumbai on 02.00.07	Intimation given to			Mumbai on 16.01.95	DGM(C) South MTNL	Indipation aiven to	perchased III 1780	agriculture land	Alloument agamst	~				-	0

Place:

New Delhi

12.01.2011

Date:

Signature of officer